
MASTER OF ARTS in Counseling (Clinical Mental Health) 2013-2014 

HOURS REQUIRED: 66 

Suggested Sequence of Courses and Degree Requirements 

    FALL         SPRING 

CO 502
1
 Counseling Theories     3____ 

CO 503
1
 Human Development in Counseling   3____ 

CO 510
1
 Counseling Foundations    3____ 

OT 511 Understanding Early Israel & Its Wisdom Literature 3____ 

    

    

   TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS  12 

CO 525  Career Development & Assessment   3____ 

CO 552 Marriage & Family Counseling    3____ 

CO 555 Addictions & Counseling    3____ 

TH 501 Survey of Christian Doctrine I    3____ 

CO*** CO Elective2       2____ 

    

   TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS  14 

CO 602 Assessment & Measurement in CO (prereq: CO 503, CO 601) 3____ 

CO 615 Professional Orientation (prereq: CO 511)   3____ 

CO 797 Clinical Counseling Internship II (prereq: CO 795)  2____ 

NT 511A Understanding the Gospels & Acts   3____ 

CO*** CO Elective      2____ 

   TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS  13 

CO 504
1
 Psychopathology & Diagnosis    3____ 

CO 505
1
 Groups in Counseling     3____ 

CO 511
1
 Counseling Practicum (prereq: CO 502, CO 510, pre/coreq:  

 CO 504)      2____ 

NT 512A Understanding the Epistles & Revelation  3____ 

OT 512  Understanding the Kingdom of Israel & Its Prophets 3____ 

   TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS  14 

CO 601 Research & Evaluation in Counseling   3____ 

CO 621 Social & Cultural Foundations of Counseling  3____ 

CO 631 Integration of Counseling & Theology (prereq: CO 502)  2____ 

CO 795 Clinical Counseling Internship I (prereq: CO 502, CO 503,  

 CO 504, CO 505, CO 511)     2____ 

TH 502  Survey of Christian Doctrine II (prereq: TH 501)  3____ 

   TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS  13 

1  These courses are prerequisite to CO 795 Clinical Counseling Internship I and are recommended in the first year. 

2  A course rotation document is available on MyDenSem to help you plan your electives.  It can be found under the ’Class Schedules’ link located on the ‘Academics’ tab. 
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1 

 

 

 

YEAR 

2 

 

 

 

YEAR 
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Counseling Elec'ves
2
– Choose 4 hours of any CO prefixed course 

______ ____________________________________________________  ____           ______ ____________________________________________________         ____ 



  Master of Arts Core Courses: 18 hours     Counseling Major: 48 hours 

New Testament . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6 

 NT 511A  Understanding Gospels & Acts [3] 

 NT 512A Understanding the Epistles & Revelation [3] 

Old Testament . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   6 

 OT 511 Understanding Early Israel & Its Wisdom Literature [3] 

 OT 512  Understanding the Kingdom of Israel & Its Prophets [3] 

Theology . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

 TH 501 Survey of Christian Doctrine I [3] 

 TH 502 Survey of Christian Doctrine II (prereq: TH 501) [3] 

 Counseling Core . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44 

 CO 502
1
 Counseling Theories [3] 

 CO 503
1
 Human Development in Counseling  [3] 

 CO 504
1
 Psychopathology & Diagnosis [3] 

 CO 505
1
 Groups in Counseling [3]  

 CO 510
1
 Counseling Foundations [3]  

 CO 511
1
 Counseling Practicum (prereq: CO 502, CO 510, pre/coreq: CO 504) [2] 

 CO 525  Career Development & Assessment  [3] 

 CO 552 Marriage & Family Counseling [3] 

 CO 555 Addictions & Counseling [3] 

 CO 601 Research & Evaluation in Counseling [3] 

 CO 602 Assessment & Measurement in CO (prereq: CO 503, CO 601) [3] 

 CO 615 Professional Orientation (prereq: CO 511) [3]    

 CO 621 Social & Cultural Foundations of Counseling [3] 

 CO 631 Integration of Counseling & Theology (prereq: CO 502)  [2] 

 CO 795 Clinical Counseling Internship I  

   (prereq: CO 502, CO 503, CO 504, CO 505, CO 511) [2] 

 CO 797 Clinical Counseling Internship II (prereq: CO 795) [2] 

 

Counseling Electives
2
  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 

Choose 4 hours of any CO prefixed course. 

 

 

1  These courses are prerequisite to CO 795 Community Counseling Internship I and are recommended in the first year. 

2  A course rotation document is available on MyDenSem to help you plan your electives.  It can be found under the ’Class Schedules’ link located on the ‘Academics’ tab. 
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